RailTel also reserves
the right to add or delete any section. However, payment will be made on pro - rala
basis on accepted rate.

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): The tenderer shall submit demand draft or Bankers
cheque/FDR from any scheduled bank for a sum of Rs.16420l- (Rupees Sixteen
thousand Four hundred and Twenty Only) in favour of RailTel Corporation of
India Limited, Secunderabad, payable at Secunderabad.

No interest is allowed on this Deposit and RailTel Corporation reserves the right to
forfeit this Deposit if the successful tenderer fail to submit the Performance